

03.09.2021
Item No.45
Crt.No.11
K.B.

CRA 567 of 2009

Abdul Malek
-vs-
The State of West Bengal

Mr. S. Sarkar

... For the appellant.

Mr. Sarkar, Learned advocate, appears on behalf of the appellant.

None also appears for the State.

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant, let this matter appear four weeks hence.

In the meantime, learned advocate for the appellant is directed to serve the copy of this order to the learned advocate for the State through the office of the Learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta.

(Kesang Doma Bhutia, J.)