

24.12.2021.

Item No.18

debjani

C.R.A. 567 of 2009

Abdul Malek

Vs.

The State of West Bengal

Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya, Adv.

For the appellant.

Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya, learned lawyer submits that his senior Mr. Milan Mukherjee is out of station.

Under such circumstances, the lawyer seeks accommodation.

Let the appeal appear in the list for hearing on 11th January, 2022.

(Rabindranath Samanta, J.)