

01.9.2022
38
cm

CRA 567 of 2009

In Re: Abdul Malek.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose

..... for the State.

None appears for the appellant.

Learned Advocate for the State is present.

Matter is adjourned for this week.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)