

07.9.2022
38
cm

CRA 567 of 2009

Mr. Rahul Ganguly	
Mr. Sabbir Ahmed	... for the appellant
Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala	
Mr. Pratick Bose	 for the State.

On the prayer of the parties, the matter is adjourned till
16th September, 2022.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)