

Ct 33
54

20.09.2022
cm

CRA 567 of 2009

**Abdul Malek
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Rahul Ganguly

...for the appellant

Mr. Sabir Ahmed

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal

Mr. Pratick Bose

... for the State

Let this matter appear on 16th November, 2022.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)