

16.11.2022
24
cm

CRA 567 of 2009

In the matter of : **Abdul Malek**

... Appellant.

Mr. Kazi. M. Rahaman

... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

... for the State.

Let the matter be fixed on 24th December, 2022.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)