

24.11.2022

13

cm

CRA 567 of 2009

In the matter of : Abdul Malek

.... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose.

... for the State.

None appears for the appellant.

State is represented.

Ms. Manasi Roy,(Mob No. 9831384281) learned advocate is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* to assist the court. Her appointment may be regularized by Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services authority. She is directed to collect the paper book from the department in the meantime.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala, learned advocate along with Mr. Pratick Bose appearing for the State. They are also directed to collect the paper book from the department in the meantime.

Secretary Calcutta High Court Legal Services authority is requested to inform the amicus Curiae and the learned advocate for the State.

Let the matter be fixed on 12th December, 2022.

Copy of this order be sent to the department as well as to the Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal services authority for information and compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

