

12.12.2022
24
cm

CRA 567 of 2009

In the matter of : Abdul Malek
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul Ganguly
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose
.... for the State.

The learned advocate for the appellant submits that CRA 564 of 2009 arising out of the self-same judgment and order is pending before the Division Bench.

To avoid the multiplicity of CRA 567 of 2009, the matter is released from the list and be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for information and necessary action.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)