

03.01.2023
Sl. 2+3
Court No.12
Sourav/
Suvayan

CRA 567 of 2009

In the matter of: **Abdul Malek**

...Appellant.

with

CRA 564 of 2009

In the matter of: **Nazrul Haque**

...Appellant.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherji, Ld. PP

Mr. N. P. Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

Mr. Prabhas Bhattacharyya

... for the State.

Heard learned Counsel for both the sides.

Mr. Prabhas Bhattacharyya, learned Counsel for the State in
CRA 564 of 2009 is requested to collect the paper book from the
department in the mean time.

List this matter on February 7, 2023.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)

