

07.02.2023
S/L. 24 to
25
Court No.12
Suvayan/
Sourav

CRA 567 of 2009
With
CRA 564 of 2009

In the matter of: **Abdul Malek**

....Appellant.

Mr. Sumon Kumar Datta

...for the appellant.

Mr. Prasun Kumar Dutta, APP
Ms. Zareen N. Khan
Md. Kutubuddin

...for the State.

On the prayer of learned Counsel for the appellant, list this
matter in the combined monthly List of March, 2023.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)

