

30.03.2023
S/L. 9 & 10
Court No.12
Suvayan/
Sourav

CRA 567 of 2009

In the matter of: **Abdul Malek**

....Appellant.

With
CRA 564 of 2009

In the matter of: **Nazrul Haque**

....Appellant.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kazi M. Rahman
Mr. Dattatreya Dutta

...for the appellant.

Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee, PP
Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratik Bose

...for the State in
CRA 567 of 2009.

Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee, PP
Mr. Pravas Bhattacharya
Mr. M. F. A. Begg

...for the State in
CRA 564 of 2009.

Heard-in-part.

List this matter on April 3, 2023 on the top of the list under
the heading of “Criminal Appeal”.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)